Measurements in both TDS
and conductivity
Auto ranging across four ranges
for fast response and best resolution over a
wide range
Four-point conductivity
calibration
calibrate one point per range for high

• Applications •
• Specifications •
• Ordering Information •
Easy access connections for
conductivity cell, temperature probe
and optional AC adapter are located
on the meter’s top.
C O N  1 0  E c o n o m y  M e t e r
CON 10 Meter
The CON 10 meter includes conductivity cell WD-35607-02 (K=1.0),
one probe holder, operating instructions and batteries.
Shpg wt 2 lbs (0.9 kg).
WD-35607-00 CON 10 meter
Conductivity Cells and Accessories
Conductivity cells feature a built-in temperature sensor, except as
indicated. Choose a cell with K = 1.0 for midrange measurements;
K=0.1 for low range measurements; K = 10 for high range measure-
ments. 100 mm L x 12 mm dia with 3-ft cable. Shpg wt 0.4 lb (0.2 kg).
WD-35607-02 Replacement conductivity cell,
epoxy body/stainless steel sensor. (K = 1.0)
WD-35607-50 Conductivity cell,
epoxy body/platinum sensor (K = 1.0)
WD-35607-51 Conductivity cell,
epoxy body/platinum sensor (K = 10)
WD-35607-55 Conductivity cell,
epoxy body/platinum sensor (K = 0.1)
WD-35607-52 Conductivity cell,
glass body/platinum sensor (K = 1.0)
WD-35607-53 Conductivity cell,
glass body/platinum sensor ( K = 10)
WD-35607-56 Conductivity cell,
glass body/platinum sensor (K = 0.1)
WD-35607-57 Conductivity cell, stainless steel body and sensor
(K = 1.0). Removable guard for easy cleaning
WD-35607-54 Flow-through conductivity cell,
glass body/platinum sensor (K = 1.0). Use for continuous in-line
measurement for flows up to 1 gal/min 100 mm L x 22 mm dia
with 10-ft cable. Shpg wt 0.4 lb (0.2 kg)
WD-35615-75 Portable meter carrying case.
Protects meter while still letting you take measurements—
case’s top and side openings let probe and probe connections
remain accessible. Shpg wt 1 lb (0.5 kg)
WD-35615-07 AC adapter,
9 VDC to 110 VAC. Shpg wt 1.3 lbs (0.6 kg)
WD-35615-08 AC adapter,
9 VDC to 220 VAC. Shpg wt 1.3 lbs (0.6 kg)
WD-35607-69 Calibration kit contains four each of TDS “Singles”
calibration solution pouches 447 µS, 1413 µS, 2764 µS, and
15.0 mS and four rinse water pouches, all in a hard plastic carrying
case with room for your meter. Dimensions:11.5"L x 14"W x 3"H.
Shpg wt 1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
Bulletin CON B2R1
Conductivity-to-TDS
Catalog Calibration conversion factors
number solution ppm ppm ppmtype KCl NaCl 442
Calibration solution pouches. box of 20. Each pouch contains 20 ml
of premixed calibration solution. Since the pouches are individually sealed,
the solution is guaranteed to be fresh and contaminant free every time.
Accuracy ±1% at 25°C. Shpg wt 1 lb (0.5 kg).
WD-35653-10 447 µS 225.6 215.5 300.0
WD-35653-11 1413 µS 744.7 702.1 1000
WD-35653-12 2764 µS 1382 1414.8 2062.7
WD-35653-13 15,000 µS 8759 8532 13,455
Calibration solution bottles. 1 pint of premixed calibration solution in
recyclable-PE bottle. Accuracy ±1% at 25°C. Shpg wt 1.1 lbs (0.5 kg).
WD-00653-23 23 µS 11.6 10.7 14.74
WD-00653-16 84 µS 40.38 38.04 50.50